DIVISION.vs

THOMAS P. RABETTE,
Defendant,

COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES

Plaintiff, RICARDO J. LOPEZ by and through 
the undersigned attorneys, sues Defendant, THOMAS 
P. RABETTE, and alleges the following:

1. This is an action for damages in excess of FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000.00), exclusive of 
interest and costs.

2. Venue for this action is appropriate in Sarasota 
County, Florida because the accident giving rise to 
this action occurred in Sarasota, Florida.

3. At all times material and relevant, Plaintiff is and 
was a resident of Sarasota County, Florida.

[...]

WHEREAS pursuant to said notice I did at on the date 
last aforesaid, expose for sale at public vendue the said

lands and tenements hereinafter described and on 
such sale did strike off and sell the said lands and 
tenements to the grantee for the sum of Four Hundred 
Fifty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety and 
68/100 Dollars ($457,190.68) that being the highest bid 
therefore and the grantee being the highest bidder, 
and

WHEREAS, said lands and tenements are 
situated in the Village of Lake Orion, Oakland County, 
Michigan more particularly described in Exhibit A, 
attached and commonly known as

[...]

Check Details
Check Number: 9993 Post Bate: 04/03/2007 
Amount of Check: $1,527.01

http://banking.chase.comAccountActivity/AccountDet

Front Enlarge/Reduce Check Image

Wendy Adelson 
3630 Waldon Rd 
Lake Orion, MI 48360

180 9993

Date 3/30/07

Ocwen Financial
One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Seven 01/100

$1,527.01

CHASE
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
www.Chase.com

MEMO Loan# 080331044

072000326:

Need help printing or saving this check?

https://banking.chase.com/Statements/CheckImage.as 
px?Src-AA&RequestCode=ibzMXZ 6/13/2007

http://www.Chase.com

[...]

USA N.A as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities Home 
Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of 
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and for 
2007-HE1 Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, on 
which mortgage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of One Hundred and Eighty 
Six Thousand Six-Hundred Seven Dollars and 
68/100 ($186,607.68) including interest 9.99% per 
annum. Under the power of sale contained in said 
mortgage and the statute in such case made and 
provided, notice is hereby given that said mortgage 
will be foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, 
or some part of them, at public vendue, on the 1st floor

[...]

address is 4000 INTERNATIONAL PKWY, #3000, 
CARROLLTON, TEXAS 75007.

Lender is the mortgagee under this Security
Instrument.

“Note” means the promissory note signed by 
Borrower and dated SEPTEMBER 26, 2006.
The Note states that Borrower owes Lender ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED AND OO/lOOths Dollars (US. 
$178,500.00) plus interest.

Borrower has promised to pay this debt in 
regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full 
not later than OCTOBER 1, 2036.
(F) “Property” means the property that is 
described below under the heading Transfer of Rights 
in the Property.